
S(&28^) ' Date ■■10/23/68
To: Bufile 62-567
^Director •> FILE LA 56-156 ■ .

MR. HENRY SCHUTZAtu ---------------------------Title KENSALT . ' ;
□ sac___ .________ :------ ■ . .. ;
□ AS AC------- -------------------------------------------------------—?
□ Supv.-------- :------------------- ’' ‘ ‘
□ Agent--------------------------- .
□ SE---------------------------------------------:--------------- -------------------- —

□IC-----------------------------RE. Loa Angeles Report ■ ,
□ cc 10/10/68
| | Steno-----------------------3’
□ Clerk _______ .__________  □ Rotor #: ----------------------;—-——

■’ACTION DESIRED '
I | Acknowledge □ Open Case
| | Assign____Reassign _ ___ | | Prepare lead cards
| | Bring file | | Prepare tickler
| | Call me □ Return assignment card
| | Correct | | Return file
| | Deadline_________________ □ Search and return
| | Deadline passed | | See me
| | Delinquent □ Serial #_____________
| | Discontinue □ Post | | Recharge I | Return
| | Expedite | | Send to
□ File
[ | For information

| | Submit new charge out
□ Submit report by______ SEARCHED „

I | Handle ' OType INDEXED ‘
I | Initial & return
| | Leads need attention

SERIALIZED 4t y

| | Return with explanation or notation as to action taken. FILED

Attached are corrections per instructions 
of the Bureau.

1 - Bureau (Enc.-l)(RM) 
Los Angeles ,

(2) SAC WESLEY 0. GRAPP

Sef reverie side Office ^OS ANGELES ----------



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 10/21/68

Transmit the following in __ ___________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, WFO (173-135) (P)

KENSALT
(00:LA)

ReWFOairtel to Los Angeles 10/10/68.

Enclosed herewith for Los Angeles are 22 copies 
of FD-302’s setting fort^h^interviews with the following 
individuals, most of WteSaia were guests at the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 6/4/68.

THE giv/ffer
JOHN CHAFERS— 

ADELBERT DE SEGI
BRUC

AN.

JOHN REG 
B. E. UL

Angeles (Enc. 242)^Q

MARY ANN W1EG 
WALTER J. 
THERESA K

QL

(2?- Los
1 - WFO

PEC:tab 
(3)

SEARCHED._______ INDEXED Ml ■ 
SERIALIZED /^fYi Fn ^Z

OCT 231968
FBI-LOS ANGELES

Approved: Sent _______________ M Per_________________



WFO 173-135 .

. On 10/14/68,,inquiry at Senator EDWARD KENNEDY’S . 
Office, Old Senate Office Building, revealed that PETER 
EDELMAN is currently abroad on a,Ford Foundation,Grant. 
His, current address is c/o American Embassy, New Delhi, 
India. His itinerary may be obtained from Miss SYMINGTON, 
Ford Foundation, 320 East 43rd Street, New York, N. Y., 
phone Area Code 212-573-5000. It was indicated that the 
duration of EDELMAN’s travel is indefinite.

. In view of the above, and in view of EDELMAN’s 
recent marriage, any additional inquiry at New York is being 
left to the discretion of Los Angeles.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION ^
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 -

UNITED STATES GOWNMENT

Memorandum

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ;

SAC, BOSTON (44-646) (P)

date: 10/21/68

KENSALT
00: Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles letter to Boston dated 9/16/68.

- Enclosed herewith are twenty-two (22) copies each
of FD-3O2's pertaining to interviews of the following individuals:

. Dr. JAMES V. MC HUGH-. '
Te'ominsrer, Mass/ ■

DONALD J. .RY
ELeominster, /Mass

.Mr. and Mrs. JAMES S. EAgTHAM 
and over-, Mass. /

JOSEPH SCANLON
Tiverton,/R. 1

Investigation at Boston is continuing in an effort to 
locate and interview other individuals who were registered at 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, during pertinent period.

’Los Angeles 
Boston

(Enc. 88)

JEH:maf

0
SEARCHED.
SERIALIZED ...JaZFltED .Zfi^£ 

1^ 0CT2 31968 
1 _ FBI - LUS ANGELES

501 o-tca

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ^ -
MAY T962 EDITION ,
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES

SAC, MINNEAPOLIS

KENSALT 
(00: LOS ANGELES)

(56-156)

(56-62)

10/14/68

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies of an FD-302 
reflecting the interview with AUSTIN L. KNJ/TSON.

2> Los Angeles (Enc. ^)^./
T-. Minneapolis
CSL:Ikp
(3)

5010-108-02

SEARCHED.________ „..1NDEXED./WZ.

SERIALIZED......../VEILED r-jt^^

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962. EDITION
GSA^MR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 _

UNITED STATES G RNMENT

Memorandum
to : 

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156)

from :SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

date:
10/22/68

subject: KENS ALT 
(00: LA)

RELA letters (2) to NY dated P/16/68 requesting 
interviews with Mr, and Mrs. G. Watson and Fred Goldberg..

Enclosed foi^LA are 22 copies of each ’/interview with 
Mrs. George L. W/tson and Mrs. Eleanor G/.dberg.

Mrs. Watson stated that her husband did not observe the 
shooting consequently no further efforts will be made to interview 
him. .

Mrs. Goldberg stated that her husband, J?rank_G-0_ldirerg, 
did not observe the shooting consequently no further efforts 
will be made to interview whim.

- Los
- New

Angeles (56-156) (Enclosures 44) 
York (44-1640) .

FLC/fc

(4)

5010-106-01

SEARCHED —- - - - - - - INDEXED At

ANGELES

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA F^MR (41 CFR) 101

UNITED -STATES GO WkNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/22/68

FR°A<m ^J NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: msalt 

(OO:LA)

ReLA letters (6) to NY dated 9/16/68 requesting interviews 
of Lester/ Smith:; Joseph Ginise; Lgb Gale; Frank awen: 
L. TXain3S^ ScUwarwj' ^—~j —’

copies 302s containing the
results of interviews with each of the above.

(2/- Los Angeles (56-156) 
2 - New York (44-1640)

(Ends. 132 )m

FLC/fc

5010-108-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
5010-104

UNITED STATES GO MENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

/ : SAC, SEATTLE (89-62)(RUC)

subject: KENS ALT
00: LOS ANGELES

date: 10/2 2/6 8

Re Los Angeles airtel to San Francisco, 9/9/68; 
San Francisco airtel to Seattle, 10/7/68.

Attached hereto are(22) twenty-two copies o£ an 
FD-30’2 reflecting interview with WILLIAM H. BEAR, plus'the 
photograph furnished by Mrs. ROBERT RAWLINSO^^of Littlerock, 
California.

YOV
J/-Los Angeles (ENC. 23)
1-Seattle ,
VPC:ms '
(3)

OCI 2 4 1968
< y FBl^-LOS ANGELES

1^1



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI . [
’ Date: 10/21/58 |

Transmit the following in__________________________________________________________ "
• (Type in plaintext or code) '

Via__________AIRTEL ._________ ;_____________ |
. (Priority) । ...

TO: DIRECTOR .

FROM: SAC, JACKSON (56-94) (P)

KENSALT '

ed an LHM setting forth information 
from a female describing herself 
When calling the Jackscn Office,

(00: LOS ANGELES)

There is encla 
furnished by telephone 
as Miss SUBRINA DUsfe.
she^po^FwtfrBB? J. BENNY CROSBY. The Agent whom she 
talked with at Biloxi, Miss., is SA JAMES J. FIEES.

During all of these calls, the caller did not seem 
normal and made vague rambling remarks about being 
fearful of injury from unknown persons. She failed to 
make an appearance which she made only after extensive 
urging.

Mobile and Birmingham should search their files 
for the name SUBRINA DUBLE and furnish any positive .
information to Los Angeles. If opportunity presents itself 

Jacks'dn, will interview DUBLE.

^ “ Bureau (Encs. 3)
^h^-Los Angeles (56-156) (Encs. 22)
1 - Birmingham (Encs. 1) (Info)
1 - Mobile (Encs. 1) (Info)
1 - Jackson

JJF/pac
(8)

Approved: ---------- -------- ----------- :_________ • Sent M Per 
Special Agent in Charge



AIRTEL AIR MAIL

10/2^/68

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(2)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re: SUBRINA DUBLE

Re Jackson airtel 10/21/68^

The name of SUBRINA SUO is unknown to Los Angeles

All information developed from indices search at 
Mobile and Birmingham and any additional information from 
Jackson should be furnished to Los Angeles*

3 - Bureau (AM)
2 - Birmingham (AM)
2 - Jackson (56-91|.) (AM)
2s - Mobile (AM)
2%* Los Angeles
WJN:CM 
(11)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA F«£1R (4' CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, Los Angeles

from': Director, FBI

date : 10/22/68

subject: KENSALT

RE : INTERVIEW OF GUESTS AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

reference to Rafael B/ Mares and Family 
ADO. Au^nsa, Pan American 
Calle Zccidente, Q.T.A. Mara,
Caracas, Prados Deleste
Venezuela

The Bureau has no facilities for conducting inves­
tigation at Venezuela. Advise Los Angeles Police Department 
and indicate whether additional.efforts should be made through 
State Department channels.

5010-108



OPTIONAL FORM NO.'10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOWINMINT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/25/68

FROM

subject:

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT

Re Los Angeles letter to New York dated 
10/17/68, requesting interview of Mr. W DUMBROW, 
CBS News Division, 524 west 57th Street, New York, 
New York.

WFO teletype to Bureau and several offices 
dated 6/18/68 requested Philadelphia to interview 
WALTER DOMBROW of CBS.

New York airtel to Bureau containing photographs 
from BILL EPPRIDGE of ’’Life" Magazine lists 
WALTER DUBROW, a CBS Cameraman in the photos.

Los Angeles letter to New York dated 9/16/68 
requested New York to interview WALTER DOMBROW, 524 
West 57th Street, NYC (which is CBS)^

Los Angeles airtel to NY dated 9/24/68 states 
that WALTER DOMBROW of CBS was interviewed in Philadelphia.

In view of the fact that W. DUMBROW of CBS 
NewsDivision, 524 West 57th Street, New York, New York, 
is probably a misspelling of DOMBROW , no further 
efforts are being made by NY to 'interview W. DUMBROWi.



SAC, CHICAGO 10-24-68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-568)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter to Springfield, W-17-68,
requesting investigation re Mr. and Mgs^ F. SCHUMACHER, 
c/o Sunny Decker, Morrison ^^^vei'j "^'west 4thyStreet^ 
Rockford, Illinois. /

Copies of relet and enclosures forwarded Chicago 
inasmuch as Rockford located within that division.

2 - Chicago (Encs. 4) 
Oz- Los Angeles (Info.)
1 - Springfield
JLBiVLS
(4)



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 10/25/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, PITTSBURGH (44-583) -P-

SUBJEC KENSALT 
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Los Angeles letters to Pittsburgh dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed to Los Angeles are 22 copies each of/ 
three FD-3G2’s reflecting interviews with EVELYN PLANAVSKY,
DELORES and HENRIETTA ST

LEAD

PITTSBURGH

AT PITTSBURGH, PA. (ALLEGHENY COUNTY)

Will continue efforts to locate Mr. and Mrs. 
R. W. RATCLIFFE, 307 Veri Street.

2ALos Angeles (Ends. 66) 
2-Pittsburgh

WLC/djk
(4)

^HLED.

Approved:  Sent _______________ M Per-J________________
Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. M
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10-24-68

•SAC, RICHMOND (62-2248) -P-

subject: KENSALT

RE: N. G. NILSSON, 
KALALL POSTON 
4 Lake Drive 
Woodbridge, Virginia 
(Telephone: 494-3493)

Re Richmond airtel to Los Angeles, 10-7-68.

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division are 2®
copies of an TO-302 reflecting an interview with Mrs.
CHARLES P0ST/i_ ’

ir. POSTON was not readily available due to
his out-of-town employment and Mrs. POSTON was interviewed 
since she stated she was familiar with all of her husband's 
relatives.

- Los Angeles (Encs. 322)
2 - Richmond
JWE:jll 
(4)

8010-108
Buy U.S1. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



I

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
• • MAY-1862-i£DITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5010-108

Memorandum
TO 'SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) w: 10/24/68

FROM :SA FREDRICK E. BECKER

SUBJECT: KENS ALT •
00: Los Angeles

Re WFO airtel to Los Angeles dated 10/11/68.

On 10/18/68 the registration records of the Ambassador 
Hotel, 3400 West Wilshire Boulevard, were reexamined in an 
effort obtain additional information regarding STEVE 
ISENBERG who was registered at the Ambassador Hotel as a 
member of the KENNEDY CAMPAIGN PARTY at the time of the
Senators assassination.

A review of the registration records fail to reflect 
any further information regarding ISENBERG and no information 
regarding ISENBERG's employment or residence was requested by 
the hotel because he was part of the KENNEDY party and the 
KENNEDY campaign paid the entire bill.

Attached are zerox copies of the only material in the 
possession of the hotel that makes any mention of ISENBERG.





u-sa •

'<

ROOM

jkifts«»isM. v^/W®^*^,mWsy 'iie^CMMWfS.n

ARRIVAL DATE
A- 14590 -

t . .WLPNLiUMR. C.R. N.R.GROUP

FIRM:

STATE:

Memo. Date ExplanationX . . Charges Credits BAL. DUE Pick-Up Room No.

1 MAY29-68
MAY29-68
MAY29-68
MAY29-6B
HAY29*68
HAY29-68
MAYZ9-68
HAY30-68 

HAY 
HAY

HAY30-68
HAY30-68
HAY30-68
HAY30-68
HAY31-68
HAY31-68
HAY31-68
HAY31-68
HAY31-68

/ALET — —
.’DIST— - : 
’HONE — •» =
/DIST — ®»;
ROOM •••• —
IMTAX •••• — ' 
’HONE MM — 
TKDFL — GR’G 
50-68 TfLDR. — 
30-68 PHONE *

ROOM
RMTAX -
PHONE •••• 
RESTR, •••• «
.'DIST — -
RESTR. — — .
l/DIST “ 
THOR. — Grt
L'OIST —

* 7.1b 
* 15$ 
★ 0.18 
* 3.85
* 16.00 
♦ 0.80 
★ 0.2U
* 2.50 

GR’G *

* 16.00 
* 0.80
* 02U

C* 6.37 
* 1.29

D* 657 
♦ 0.93 
* 250 
* 0.38

2.50
1.08 b

—----------- ETOHSSC^SKHSS

• 8.8b

*' 52.87 i^MM

* 6053 iw^w
* 6710 I1IK®
* 68.03 |^®B®a
* 7053J^WW

70,91 ^^IW

2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

IO
if

12
1 3
14
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
20
21

22

RENDERGUESTS 
SIGNATURE:

I AGREE MY PERSONAL LIABILITY SHALL NOT BE • - 
WAIVED IN THE EVENT OF NON-PAYMENT OF THIS BILL.

AMBASSADOR HOTEL 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

CHARGE TO:
CREDIT 
CARD NO, -CO..

ADDRESS: PAYMENT ON DEPARTURE



^ROOM OUT DATFIRST

ib^STATE:

ARRIVAL DATE 
tl

STREET:

GROUP,

FIRM:

R. N.R.

Memo. Date -'- • EXPLANATION Charges CREDITS

fl!

2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

1O
11
1 2
1 3
1 4

*3 5

1 6
1 7
1 8

Ml-2-68 PHOnE OS so *» * 0.24
JUN-3-68 RESTR. ■• a’*’ .. 0* ■ 4.72
,^-3-63 VALET — \ ,’9'' - * 1.79
JUN-3-68 PHGS "" HS’ * V8
JUN-3-68 — tW ** * 7.71
JIM-68 DgjU. com *» * 16.00
JUN-3-68 RMTAX ®®M ’®“ ■ * 0.80
JUN-3-68 PRONE «®«® ** * 0.24
JUN-3-68 t’dST ®®®® *" * 523
JUN-4-63 RESTR. — «'■ 0* 3.88
JUN-4-63 ROOM 9® ©o «=» • * 16.00
JUN-4-68 RMTAX ®®®® *» * 0.80
JUN-M-68 PHONE ^^ ** * 024
JUN-5-68 PHONE °*‘ ® * 0.54
JUN-5-68 RESTS. “ ; 0* 3.36
JUN-5-68 Ugjjj mx . «w * 1,4;

BAL. DUE 
===t: 
* 164.79 
* 165.03

*171.54

*202.60

Pick-Up

*165.03

*17154

*18033

^202.60
*20o^

Room No. |

iB'*-®;-
M "O
I

*7? ^g
4^ '

2
2 1

1 9

2

I CARD NO.

' PAYMENT ON DEPARTURE

I agree
WAIVED A TJ

GUESTS \ \ I
SIGNATURE: ^ 5

PERSit NAL LIABUCity shall 
X^fNT o&

NOT BE 

/THIS BILL.

CHARGE TO:. j; ( t -

ADDRESS:

*

*

*

ft

206.43

AMBASSAD

22352
224.06
227.42

*22352
*224.06
*227.42
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N A M ^ <5J^3R4®F®S^R5^Zd>^t^5l^T^>>

<—7-^ LAST ' —» xv>.INIT1AL_^- RATE . OUT DATE

STREET: * ' *
ARRIVAL^ATE

- GROUP

FIRM:

c./ N.R.

a- m^.^

RENDER 
BILL TO;_ 
CREDIT 
CARD NO..

Memo. Date
Explanation » Charges Credits BAL. Dliy Pick-Up Room No.

2 MAY31-68 
MAY31-68 
MAY31-68 
MAY31-68 
MAY31-68 
MAY31-68
JUN-1-68 
JUN-1-68 
JUN-1-68 
JUN-1-68 
JUN-1-68 
JUN-1-68
JUN-1-68 
JUN-2-68 
JUN-2-68 
JUN-2-68 
JUN-2-68 
JUN-2-68
JUN-2-68

L'DIST — 
ROON •«•• 
RMTAX •«•• 
PHONE o®** "’ 

RESTR. •»•«’*. 
RESTR. ’e®’ — 

— L*NDRY
L'DIST - 
l'dist — ” 
L'DIST — -"^
ROON •«•« — 
RMTAX •<»•• “ 
PHONE •«•« « , 

L'DIST ~ 
L'DIST — 
RESTR. — 
RESTR. — “
ROOM •««* — T 
RMTAX •••• •=■

♦ 106 
* 16.00 
* 0.80 
* 0.2M 
* 0.75

C* 1.67 
* 10.20 
* 3.69 
* 1.10 
* 0.55 
* 16.00 
* 0.80 
★ 0211 
* 0.78 
* 5.06

0* 12.79 
0* 5.35
* 16.00 
* .0.80

(I

*78.91
* ■7157 ^BM

SOM

* 89.01/1^^^®

* 106-qz

* 12U.01 ^»«
*124,79 ^siw

*147,99
♦ m.791^^H

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

IO
* 1

1 2
1 3
14
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
20
21

22

GUESTS 
SIGNATURE:

I AGREE MY PERSONAL LIABILITY SHALL NOT BE 
WAIVED IN THE EVENT OF NON-PAYMENT OF THIS BILL.

AMBASSADOR HOTEL 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

charge to:

ADDRESS:
PAYMENT ON DEPARTURE



9/24/68

AIRTEL AIR-MAIL

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELAS

FROM : SAC, SEATTLE (87-12200) (P)

SUBJECT: UNSUB; aka y 
Carl H. Goldstej®
TrST5 /

RE: My airtel dated 9/13/68. •

For your information, Spokane, Washington, Police 
Department Detective LOUIS MOSS has advised that Unsub has 
recently cashed another of the introductory checks he 
obtained at the Manito Branch, Old National Bank at a 
Standard/Oil Co. Station at 3rdyand Cedar in Spokane. :
Unsub was driving a Pontiac Firebird, California License 
WSP-28n\ which Spokane BD has/determined from DMV Sacramento, 
is^gistered to "CECELIA GOLDSTEIN, 8618 Whitworth Drive, 
UwO". Legal dwlSnF^RroubliOational Bank of California, 
6320 San Vicento Blvd., LA UyOv/

Unsub has been identified as having recently 
frequented Playfair Racec/urse in Spokane, and there he 
cashed a $5rcountmTcwKlmn on the Spokane account he
opened. He remarked to employees of the Spokane bank and 
at the race-track that he had boon on the staff of former 
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY and witnessed KENNEDY’S assassination. 
JAMBS BAKER.. Thoroughbred Racing Protective Bureau agent at 
Playfaw, has made inquiry of his agency at Los Angeles and 
according to Detective MOSS, has been advised that the Special
Division of the Los Angeles Police Department investigating 
KENNEDY’S assassination, observed an individual matching 
unsub’S description hanging around the hospital where KENNEDY



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GC^RNMENT

Memorandum
LOS ANGELES (56-156)

ALBANY (175-12) (RUC)

subject KEN SALT

date: 10/23/68

00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letters to Albany dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed are 22 copies each of FD-302s, setting 
forth interviews with the following individuals: .BETTY 
BE^CG^ ARLENE B^W, . MRS. DONALD C. BRWARD.L JOHN C. 
*cw!^14is|jrE|i^

(j^Los Angeles (Enc (jB^)

□/-Albany -
EFNjgab
(3)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



subject:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1082 EDITION 
GSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOTERNMENT^4=4 ‘

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-782) CROC)

KENSALT
OO:LA

Re LA let 9/16/68.

date: 10/24/68

Enclosed to LA are 22 copies efachof FD-30$s re­
flecting interviews with 4toss_J10£nsi^ Miss JANE
CRAKH^and Mr. FRANC I Sj^ / * ----- -CRAJKiH, and Mr. FRANCIS

Z^2^ Los Angeles (enc .<Jt^) 

i - St. LouisT - St. Louis 
EMM/lep 
(3)

SOI 0-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



10/22/63

Canada, on 10/14/68 advised that the captioned individual, 
a retired United States Post Office employee, has alleged 
that she has been denied' proper hospital treatment while 
in Canada because of undue influence and pressure from 
American authorities.

According to Mr. Chase, Mrs. Fogel states that
although she has been admitted to Canadian hospitals for . 
medical treatment which she desperately needs she is very 
soon forced from those hospitalsbecause of United States 
pressure possibly from the FBI, CIA or ether such agency. 
Mrs. Fogel apparently claims she has vital information con­
cerning certain investigations of criminal activity in the 
United States including the case of Sirhan Sirhan, the 
alleged murderer of Bobert F. Kennedy, and that she is 
being denied proper treatment in order to keep her quiet

.concerning such matters.

Mr. Chase was advised that certainly the FBI was
not involved in any investigative activity in Canada and 
would certainly not deprive a person fro® proper hospital 
cars Ue stated that he fully understood that this would 
be true. Bureau files show that Mrs. Fogel is an obvious 
mental case, a self-admitted homosexual, has claimed to ■
haye applied for and been refused political asylum in 
Israel, Canada, and Australia and has made numerous unfounded . 
allegations against various Government agencies and individuals.

✓Aboveis for information.
- Los Angeles ‘ '

SEARCHED—_ _ _ 
SERIAUZHlA

Director, 1BI



.■ OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) I0M1.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to ■: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

froiMOt^AC, HOUSTON (175-12) (p)

date: 10/22/68

subject: KENSALT 
(00: LA)

ReLAlets to HO, 9/16/68 concerning ROY C♦ /LIFP .
and family, Box 3348, Houston, Texas and HERBEM1 se^LIGMANN, 
5915 Fondren. Road, Houston, Texas. . ... . , / . ........ '

Enclosed for Los Angeles Office are 22 copies
each of FL 302s regarding interview with ROY C. ELIFF 
and interview of HERBERT SELIGMANN. .

(cP- Los Angeles (Enc-44)
2 - Houston , , ,
FW/sjm - '
(A)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

FBI - LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156^

SAC, BOSTON (56-73) (P)

date: 10/23/68

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

Re NORMAN JACQUES, Stie Senator from R.I., 
16 Comstock St., Pawtucket, R.I. .

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies of ai FD 302 
pertaining to the interview with NORMAN JAOQUES,

On 10/1^/68, Lt ■ J OSE PH ^ARRY, Pawtucket, R.I. 
P.D. advised confidentially tto IJ0RMAN JACQUES^ Rhode . 
Island State Senator for PawtuckSTr, RriTTas been active 
in politics during the past few years. He st^ed that he 
unsuccessfully ran for a congressional seat and has 
bucked the Democratic Party in Pawtucket, Rhode Island. 
He stated that JACQUES has been suspected of being involved 
illicit activities with regards to young children. He 
stated that JACQUES does not have a' job but seems to 
gain his living by association with "odd balls".

Lieutenant BARRY stated that JACQUES in his 
opinion is a publicity hound who would do anything to 
get his name in the newspapers and in front of the public 
eye •

HARRY _MC KTONA^News Director, WEAN Radio Stolon, 
ProyjWenc^, Rhode l/land, advised on 10/16/68, that JOHN Vx 
KENNEL, a senior at Providence College was working for his 
sta/ion on a part time basis and was an eye witness to the 
shotting of Senator KENNEDY in Los Angeles, California. 
Mr. MC KENNA advised that KENNY took photographs at the 
scene but the photographs were poor quality.

interview

o^'

Mr. MC KENNA related thto KENNY gave an 
with him for radio which was taped several days 
shootin;

2 - Boston 
MPC:alb 
(4)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
S010-108



BS' 56-7-3

MG KENNA described JACQUES as "a phony" who was 
an eye witness to the shooting until he was told of the 
existence of Mr. KENNY.

LEAD ' •

BOSTON

AT PROVIDENCE, R.I., Will interview KENNY.

2.



RNMENT

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY’1962 EDITION /

- GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES G

Memorandum
, LOS ANGELES (56-15$)

NEW YORK (44-1640.)

simTHcr1 KENSALT
SUBJV‘ (00:LA)

date: . ,
-10/24/68

ReLA letters (2) tp NY 10/17/68 requesting NY to 
interview Mr. J. Digm^n and D. Burkspn at American 
Broadcasting Corp. (ABC).

Inquiry at ABC, New York, NY reveals that John Dign; 
is a regularly employed ABC soundman in Cos Angeles and 
that Dennis Burks^n is a free lance assistant cameraman 
who operates in the Los Angeles area.

The whereabouts of Dignan and Burkson can be determined 
by contacting Bill McShe^y, Bureau Chief of News, ABC News 
Office, Los Angeles, Calif, telephone #N0 3-9$7$.

LA conduct interviews with Dignan and Burkson.

FLC/fc

ZJ- Los 
£ - New

Angd.es (56-156) 
York (44-1640)

"Wm^ 54 U>hi? r Lj^e^- H)Sf/^

.INDEXED.

5010-108-01 ,

OCT 2 8 1968 
FBI—_LUs ANuELES

If/9 -

SEARCHED..

SERIALIZED

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1902 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/23/68

subject:

SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (RUC)

KENSALT

the following:

(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Los Angeles letter to Newark dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies each of

FD-302 re A. R.

FD-3O2 re RICHARD ELFENBEIN

FD-302 re RICHARD SCHWARTZ

FD-302 re RICHARD J. G

FD-302 re ANDREW V. CAHJLL
FD-302 re JOHN T. MC AALi/tER

FD-302 re DAVID A.BECK

Investigative Insert re efforts to locate 
Miss ^iSWinSs

2/- Los Angeles (Enc. 198) 
1 - Newark / 
HHR/jz (/ 
(3) v

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

FBI —LOS ANGELES



F B I

Date: 10/23/68

Transmit the following in__________________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Vin AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority) ------- 1

TO: SACj LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (44-684) P

SUBJECT: KENSALT
00: LA

Re Los Angeles letter to Baltimore, 9

Enclosed for the investigative assist 
New York and WFO is one copy each of re letter.

Re: Mr. B, MOOSE ...
Mr. J. POBACK
Mr. S. NELSON
IM£, AG®y .
7735 01/ Georgetown Road

______ Bethesda, Maryland________ '

Referenced communication furnished ab 
listed individuals among others, who were to be 
viewed as set forth in that communication.

On 10/18/68 CARMEN VENCJg^I.M.P. Trav 
7735 Old Georgetown Road, tsernesma, Maryland ad 
knew no one having the above names.

On 10/22/68 VENCIL advised that in ch 
records that she discovered that B. MOORE of Me 
News, Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Washington, D. C. 
(244-5151) was booked 5/15/68 for travel to and 
at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles from 5/30/ 
6/7/68. Metro Media also made a booking for an 
unnamed employee for 6/3/68 through 6/7/68. Th 
done, as employee had not been decided upon by 
Media. It was her opinion above three individu

/16/68.

ance of

ove
inter-

el Agency 
vised she .

ecking
tro Media

stay £
68 to

is was
Metro
las

were Metro Media employees.

Los Angeles 2 - WFO (Enc. 1)
2 - New York (Enc. 1) 1 -, Baltimore

----------------------------------------------------------------------- PW ♦ a on f

SEARCHED_____ INDEX I

OCT 2.1963
FBI—LUS ANGEL i'

Approved: -------------------- ______________ Sent —_________ :___M Per __



BA 44-684

Re: ROBERTJ^jR^^
6y±/ woodrlJge Place 
Chevy Chas/, Maryland

REGULY advised 10/17/68 he had been interviewed 
approximately one week ago by special agents of the FBI at 
WFO.

Re: RICHARD .C01O , 
j uaK Parly Court 
Clove Coe^p, Maryland

Baltimore, through available directories 
were not able to locate above individual or any such 
address. This was searched using various possibilities.

Above ROBERT J. REGULY, Toronto Star, advised' 
10/21/68 that he knew of a COHEN, whom he believed to 
have the first,name RICHARD who was employed by the 
Black Star Picture Agency and believed to be in the 
Washington, D. C. area. He met Zhis individual, a 
photographer, at the ALFRED,E. jBMITH memorial dinner,- 
New York, New York, 18/16/68. y *

Mrs. CAROL Rl/1K.Black and Bl^k Photos, 
11502 New Port Mill R/d, Wheaton, Mary/and, advised 
10/23/68 that Black Sj/ar is large picti/re agency in 
New York, New York. /RICHARD COHEN is unknown to Mrs. 
BLACK.

LEAD:

NEW YORK OFFICE

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Contact Black Star Picture Agency re RICHARD 
COHEN to determine if he was registered at Ambassador 
Hertel during pertinent period and where he can be 
located for interview as requested in re letter.

2



BA 44-684

WFO ■ .

. AT WASHINGTON, D. C. ■

Contact Metro Media, Wisconsin Avenue,.N.W.
or appropriate press source to locate B. MOORE, J. POLLACK, 
and S. NELSON for interview. ■

3



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No, .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

September 30, 1968

AKTOMlO ALBIZO ORTIZ

This document contains neither 
recommendations nor conclusions of 

. the FBI. It is the property of
the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency.

Ou August 21, 1968, a confidential source abroad 
advised that he had verified that AKTONIO ALBIZO ORTIZ is 
known at Avenida Wlio Carranza 87, Mexico 13, 2f, He 
said he learned from individuals at this address that ALBIZO 
is a Mexican of humble origin and, apparently, limited 
talents who is the leader of the members of the Fedemcion 
de OrganizacIones Populates (FOP) is the 16th Electoral 
District. In this Work, he deals with those who need some 
social service and participation in conferences which arc 
given to aid the members regarding problems of their work, 
health, education, and welfare. The source learned that 
meetings of this type are held twice a week at this address. 
The source was not able to determine the exact residence of 
AKTOMIO ALBIZO ORTIZ, and the persons interviewed stated 
that they had not noticed anything obviously lacking in his 
mental faculties.

On September 27, 1968, a second confidential source 
abroad advised that he had spoken with more than twenty 
individuals concerning AKTOMIO ALBIZO ORTIZ and had learned 
that he is also known as ARTONIO ARBIZU ORTIZ. He is single 
and those Interviewed agreed that he is about thirty*two 
years old but has some gray hair.

GROUP 1 .
Excluded from automatic 
downgrading and 
declassification



■x

-i;C;'0<O 17A-It

WBIiQ A1BIZO. OW'

■ . . 'The second .source1- found ihe^'.offices' of tte WP '
• - of the Tedml. 'District ''.at; toc^'^xCojloiiiU; ito®jMexico;

DE. Another'prganisMion:’aV^ is la Con~
federac-ion Nacional de’;iteganizaci&iies ■Pppuiares (CN0P) which'.. ‘/< 

- operates oh a- nationwide basis.''".-/The -head of CO, Xie. '
. J»E2.-Da:MX), /Stated that hfe .did ^ SSKjp #8120;

< ' : JThe top--offiew/Of W ./
staM tht he dM hotto^ilB ,

' . .
' 'More-?than twelve effiplc^es .were questioned .in/the - ■

, : W.■office and; ■ finally,, one •■of'. the< ^''that he did'Wow • • .
ilBIZG hut Wt 'AiBXZQ was-hoi one'of-'the,-office personnel-,■ 7 ' i 

• and. not, a regular, employee, but wa# one # 'the many thousands .
who work at ■ infrequest Intervals.for this

/ The •second. source, 'conducted-' '.inquiry in the. neighbor- .
< hood of'Avenida.-tollio Carrawsa'87/'.Mexico'13, DF, ,and’deter-...

' .-mined' that ,M$W works two days Aactwek for a.Mr; SANCHES
,-who mMntaiiis-an.pffIc'e/'afr this ad^^ '' '
' -" Bsilip Carranza 91. . The .source'stated that .SANCHES is in , " • "

. ' the business of handling land sales, add. that, the of flee. is:-' . '
; very unkempt, it has-a crude, unpainted, wooden table for;;"'..

- A desk and benches-of unpainted;.wood where working 'peppi©'-- •
, wait.'while.'trying to'W - ■’■'/'•'

./- -Both SANCHEZ -and his' daughter '-stated 'that they
■did. not 'know "the address of ,AliBIZO -.arid /described him-, as' a . \

■ ■ Bohemian who- has. no fixed residence -andstays .part of the-- ../
• time iA''ifi§tlwe;o^w friend/and ■■other “times, with other'

. ■ ' friends',. '.■.'• They said he/is "a-, personable- ''young''man who'is' '
- . trustworthy'and a good'.worker ‘but; that 'he has .ideas--which'. ’ '

. .are. somewhat strange.- They ■/said- he "has1 the'habit of always ■
■ 7 'telling' things which originate in.:his own fantasy and they 7

consider, hi#--a little unbalanced mentally but not to- the - ‘
. -extent that ha would- be -harmful'.to others*. They, said it- is - -

. ’ ''exactly because of 'th© fantastic tales- which .Ue relates and - ■ 
. invents, that he is useful .to; SANCHI in -tM-tusinesS' because .

" he can easily ■•convince-people, of limited education that
-they ought to try to buy lands.- which are actually not • • . ' "

- .completely free # -other.claims., -..The.source'pointed out..; ’•'/ .
■ that the newspapers■ are full-of stories of people who have •. • 

-been victimised by -buying/ lands .fraudulently offered, for sale '

ri’ 1 Al ; /C 0

2



■}

ANTONI0 AIBIZp ORTIZ

and that these sales are; not handled'is ;ah off ictal manner \ 
before a notary public but only carried put by private agree­

' . meats. ?

. The second source spoke with Workers in a shoe < ;
repair shop which is next door to Etailio Carranza 91, and - 
these people also stated that AtBI^l is. a very likable 
person but "half crazy,” although he represents no danger ip- . 

' others* The -source Stated: that each ard every person who , 
: knows AWIZO in this neighborhood spoke about him in the . 

same manner. , ‘

'. ■' “ \ The • records of the judicial;Pol ice 'for.. the' Federal . ' 
district and Territories, Mexico City, contained the fol­
.lowing information: : /

' ANTONIOdOIZO Ota,Ayenida’Bio Churubusco 19,
San Andres Tetepllco, Mexico, #, was arrested on February . 
27, 1960, for malicious damage and was; assigned tothe12th . 

. Ministerio Publico under. Act 39305/60. The only descriptive 
information in the record indicated he was a Mexican residing 

' - at the above address. On March 1, I960;. ALBIZO was referred 
T to the Judge of the14th Instance, Sth Section, and was . 

released subject to further proceedings. No indication of ; 
further action appeared in the file. ;

: - On August 30, 1968,/a check.of therecords.’of the .
. identification Section of the Metropolitan Police, Mexico . 

City, revealed the following informatipn: / .

ANTONIO ALBIZOOBTIZ, Avenida Churubusco 19-13, ;
■ Colonia San Andres Tetepilco, Mexico, W; was fingerprinted . : 

on September 8, 1958, in connection with a license to work 
for the Mexican Streetcar Service; At that tiiae MBIS) was 
twenty^f iye years old, single, a jhnitprv He was born in the

■■ State.of ..Jalisco, Mexico, no birth date set forth. - . v

k-



Director, FBI (62-587) September 30, 1968

Begat, Mexico City (62-166) (P)

KENSALT

Re: ANTONIO ALBIZO QKTJZ. 
, Antonio Arbizu p/tiz

ENCLOSURES

Enclosed are eight copies of an LHM, 
which are to be transmitted tip the; Los Angeles 
September 30, 1968, captioned ANTONIO ALBIZO ORTIZ

two copies of 
Office, dated

; Bureau letter, July 31, 1968; Los Angeles airtel, 
September 9, 1968. ' ,

• ADMINISTRATIVE ; :

The indices of the Mexico City Office do not con-; 
tain a record identifiable with ANTONIO ALBIZO ORTIZ or 
ANTONIO ARBIZU ORTIZ. y

.No further investigation is contemplated by the . 
\ Mexico City Office concerning ALBIZO, UACB, in view of the 

apparent instability on the part of the letter writer.

SOURCES ■ . : . ; - ■ ; -

The first confidential source abroad is MEX 46.

The second confidential source abroad is MEX 244.

5 - Bureau (Enc. 8) ‘ <
(1 - Liaison Section) 
(2 - Los Angeles 56-156)

1 — Mexico-City
JP;JJF:esc
(6> ' ‘ I

SEARCHED .................INDEXED 

SERIALIZED.... X^^Q......*s,.'m

OCT 28 W y



MEX 62-186 \ ’

CLASSIFICATION ' • ' \ '

The eaclosed M is .classifled CONFIDENTIAL asit,; 
eontains information received from sources of continuing 
value, the Unauthorised disclosure of which could affect the 
national defense. " 7 .

copies^ - - ,

' . ’ No copies of the enclosed LHM are being disseminated'
' locally ’in Mexico -City.. - ■ . . ■ '

■ -LEAD S , ? ■ ' . ■

. furnish alT15oss3n!i^^ concerning the , trip of ,
, ;THOMAS DANIEL- GOOD to Mexico. -City aad,- possibly, 'Cuba.:



Legat Mexico City (62-166) October 24, 1968

Director, FBI (62^587).

KENSALT . . . '
. RE: ANTONIO ALBIZO ORTJ^ AKAt,

ANTONIO ARBIZU Omsr/Z^'^ . '

Reference is mad^to Bureau letter to Legat
Mexico City elated July 31, ‘1968, and Mexico City^s reply 
September 30, 1968, copies of -which are attached for 
Los Angeles. .

In view of the allegation contained in the . 
incoming letter from captioned individual,- through 
appropriate liaison contacts Albizo should be interviewed 
and a determination made as to whether he has any information 
of pertinence to this inquiry* : :

Expedite. ;



: DIRECTOR,. FBI (62-587) \ 10/25/68;

/ ’ SAC, NEW' YORK (44-164O/ ;' ' ' ' ■ ” ;

’ KENSALT / ■ .: ‘
■ .,(00; Los Angeles).'; \

. ? 'He-iA letter to NY 9/16/68 request ing-NY t.o-interview ;
-jar^TandJ^^^ 12 EasVo6.th-Sfe/New Yor^ j ■
. as to xne Senior Robert Kennedy assassination because .

, Mr., and ,Mrs.-P. A. Bleva were., feglstered-at the Ambassador ’ 
Hotel, Ws Angeles; iCaliforniavon t^ ^-5/

/ , 1968 .: . /

. Number 12. East .86th St, N^ is the. Croydop^ /
Hotel.’ Inquiry at the. Croydon Hotel reveals that P. A Iskander - ." 
Clevapresides at 10 Ave. Georges-:Mahdei/Paris 167Ti»fi£e; , ...

■ The: above information . is for. the Bureau and Los Angeles A 
■ : . in case it is desired . that a lead .be sent to.,the Legat in ■

■ .Paris to'interview Mr. and Mrsl Cleva.. / a

New York is .making hoi further efforts to.interview

Bureau (62-587) . . .
Los- Angles (56-156) ,' V. ; ; ■

; Tr NevrYork .(44-1640^^

’(6)
■ • FLC/fc /f^SteHED.1------

7 *. ^ERIALIZEP /L^i-^ /Cu^T: .



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010*106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS. ANGELES (56-156) 

from : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

date: 10/25/68

subject: KENS ALT

On 10/14/68 SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN appeared in 
the Los Angeles County Supreme Court, Department 107-A, 
before Supreme Court Judge H. V. WALKER.- The prosecution 
was represented by Chief Deputy Los Angeles County District 
Attorney LYMAN COMPTON and Deputy Los Angeles County District 
Attorneys JOHN HOWARD and D^ID FITTES. The purpose of 
this appearance was a mojjm of discovery to California law. 
During these proceedinsgRUSSELL E. PISONSj Attorney for 
SIRHAN made several requests 'in regaaus to this motion, all 
of which were granted by the court. ’

RJL/dag



OPTIONAL FORM NO. |0 ' 5010*105
MAf 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) (P) date: 10/1/68

from : SA DAVID R. PENDER

subject: KENSALT

Re investigation concerning JOHN JWRIGHT, 
where name appears on serials 56-156- X7T pagesWo
through 1015> and whose name also appears on serials 
56-156-716, 1035, 1343a 1376, 1456 and 1791. The 
following is a summary of the above serials.

^ Miss CAROLINE MARY PmftATO appeared at the

^Ambassador Hotel on 6710/68, arra related a story told 
« to her by JOHN WRIGHT, in which WRIGHT stated that he

was a witness to the shooting of Senator KENNEDY, and 
that S^RHAN StRHAN did not pull the trigger. PELLINATO 

AaX&o—stated t^ab WRIGHT- told her that he was working as 
a kitcherNE^^fer in the hotel at the time of/the shooting. 
She said he gave his full name as JOHN DAVT§/WRTGHT, his 
date of birth £s 7/30/30, and place‘‘oi1’Birtm^^Stiilwater, 
Oklahoma, and that he was a Negro male. She advised that 
he had lived at the Milner Hotel in Lbs Angeles, but that 
he told her he was leaving Los Angeles on 6AO/68, for 
Pensacola, Florida.. She said he was about 5 feet, 6 inches 
tall. He told her that he had related his story to.the 
police. .

On 6A3/68, a review of the personnel files at 
the Ambassador Hotel, reflected that no JOHN WRIGHT had worked 
at the hotel for at least the past 7 years. A JACK WRIGHT 
worked at the hotel in 1962 and has not worked there since. 
He gave his address as 715'South Hope Street, Los Angeles. 
He was a male born on 7A0/20, and he sakhfl the person to 
notify in case of emergency was Mrs. K. XATTS:, c/o Post 
Office Box 184, Me Veish, Kentucky, ' / “*

DRP/jas 
(1)



LA 56-156

Knowle.geda'ble employees at the Ambassador 
Hotel advised thai/chere was no such position as a 
kitchen reporter, and that no JOHN WRIGHT had been 
employed in the kitchen in the recent past.

The Los Angeles Police Department advised that 
they had interviewed no JOHN WRIGHT in connection with 
this case.

On 6/24/68, JpjwaJlJHQE^ "desk clerk at the 

Hope Hotel, 735 South Hope Street, Los Angeles, advised 
that WRIGHT had related basically the same story to him 
as he had to. Miss PETTINATO.1 WRIGHT stayed at the Hope 
Hotel during November and December of 1967. WRIGHT’S 
registration card gave his name as JOHN DAVID WRIGHT and 
his former address at 715 South Hope Street, Los Angeles.

On 6/24/68 ROLAND TARDIF, YMCA Manager, 715
South Hope, advised tTiat".Ja JomrWtGHT had resided there 
in September of 1967. His daise of birth was 3 Al/32, and his 
address was 631 Freeman, Kansas City, Kansas. His employer 
was General Motors, and his relative was LAURA WRJgHT, 631 
Freeman, Kansas City. ” <

On 6/24/68, R. L. NTCggfc, Milner Highland Hotel 
Manager, 8135 South Flower, Lo^rAngefes, 'advised that JOHN 
D J WRIGHT stayed at his hotel from 12/29/67? to 6/10/68. 
WRIGHT nbyprcmehtionedothe shooting of Senator KENNEDY to 
him. When WRIGHT left he said he was going to Pensacola, .........  
Florida. WRIGHT listed his former address as 735 Hope Street.

The Kansas City Division advised that JOHN and ' ' 
LAURA WRIGHT had lived at 631 Freeman in Kansas City in 1954, 
for about 6 months andthen had moved leaving no forwarding 
address. Record checks in Kansas City on JOHN WRIGHT were 
negative. General Motors in Kansas City had no record on 
WIRGHT;

2



LA 56-156

Tme Louisville Division advised that Irs. 
KATIE yTS of Me Vdigh, "Kentuckt, was mentally 
UHSLgjrfiei abd not available for interview. A niece 
of JOHN WRIGHT stated no one had heard of him in over 
10 years. Recordschecks on JOHN WRIGHT in the Me Veigh 
area were negative.

As of 9/19/68, the files of the Los' Angeles 
Police Department, Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Office, 
and Retail Merchants Credit Association contained-no 
information identifiable with JOHN WRIGHT.1 An FD-9 has 
been submitted on W^GHT.

Recommend that investigatibn~to locate.WRIGHT
be terminated inasmuch as hone of his story can be corroborated 
and since all logical investigation to determine his where­
abouts has been conducted.

3



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-106
MAY 1062 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-15$) date: 10/30/68

FROM

subject:

SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

KENSALT

RE: DAVID MYERS

Re memorandum of SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARD, JR. dated 
10/7/68 (Serial 2275).

On 10/28/68, Lieutenant Rj KEENE, Los Angeles Police
Department, SUS Unit, advised tha
investigation regarding DAVID MJ 
the early days of this fnvesLigS

ilwrii
the LAPD has conducted no. 
s He explained that during

ion. when it was determined
that MYERs had reportedly beenfarrested in Flagstaff, Arizona 
with MUNIR SIRHAN rather than SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN. No 
further investigation was undertaken by the LAPD.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY IS62 EDITION
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5010-108

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

from : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENS ALT

date: 10/30/68

During the recent court appearance of SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN on 10/22/68, a male individual among the press corp was 
noted being present there at. This individual appeared to be 
of Mohammed extraction, and was seated in the front row among 
the press corp.

On 10/28/68, Sergeant PATTCHETT, Los Angeles Police 
Department, SUS Unit, advised this department has determined 
the above individual to be MAHMOUD ABDE^-HADI. He is described 
as having been born oh 5/14^7^5^^067®/ Its been 
determined that he is a reporter, and has a Los Angeles residence 
telephone number 245-2232.

The foregoing is being made the subject of this 
memorandum in the event it is of possible future significance.

SEARCHED--------- INDEXED^./----

SERIALIZED FILED —

0CT2 9 1968 
FBI — LOS ANGELES

RJL/klm
(1) Bn.



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
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5010*106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) rate: 10/30/68

from • SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT .

Re Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated 10/22/68 
(Serial 2377).

On 10/28/68, Mr. HERBERT MC RQ#. administrative 
assistant to Dr. THOMAS T, NOGyHI, Los Angeles County Medical 
Examiner, advi sed a s ±’o Flows: / *

He was not aware that Dr. JOHN HOLLC^Y. Deputy 
Medical Examiner, had contacted a representative of th/ FBI 
Laboratory with respect to a '^Neutron Activities Analysis11.

TVs his expressed intention to contact Dr. HOLLOWAY 
and determine what specifically, if anything, is further needed 
or desired of the FBI Laboratory:pertaining to this matter.

SEARCHED---------------- INDEXED—
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

EROM : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

SUBJECT: KENSALT

date: 10/30/68

RE: ERNEST VALLERO

Re memorandum of SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. dated 
9/27/68 (Serial 2229).

On 10/28/68, Lieutenant ROY KEENE, Los Angeles Police 
Department, S03 Unit, advised that to the best of his knowledge, 
ERNEST VALLERO mentioned in referenced memorandum, has not yet 
ITeen’Tn^ by the LAPD. He will endeavor to determine the
status of chose interviewed, at which time SA LA JEUNESSE will 
be advised.

RJL/klm'a
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

FROM - SA R., J. LA JEUNESSE, JR. 

subject: kensALT

date:. 10/30/68

RE: INTERVIEW OF GUESTS AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

With reference to Rafael B. Mares a^d Family 
ADO. Auensa, Pan-American 
Calle Occidente, Q.T'M. Mara 
Caracas, Prados Deleste 
Venezuela

On 10/28/68, Lieutenant ROY KEENE, Los Angeles Police 
Department, SUS Unit, advised, with reference to the foregoing, 
that it would not be necessary for further attempts to be made 
to interview him or his family. It is further anticipated 
that no request will be made by the LAPD through the United 
States State Department for the interviews of these individuals 
in Venezuela.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/25/68

subject:

SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (62-1295) RUC

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter to Albuquerque^, 9/16/6 8, wherein it 
was indicated that MALCOLM MILLER of Albuquerque, New Mexico, was a 
registered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los /Angeles, California, on 
6/4/68. /

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies of an FD-302 setting 
forth the results of interview of MALCOLM MILLER.

1 - Albuquerque
(Enc 22

)^RM)

RJW:rag 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/25/68

FROM sX SALT LAKE CITY (62-2694)

subject: KENSALT 
(00:LA)

On 10/21/68, Special Agent in Charge ROBERT GRUBE, 
U. S. Secret Service, Salt Lake City, Utah, brought to 
the Salt Lake City Office a brown paper shopping bag 
containing a white dress with dark polka dots and some 
documents. The paper bag was wrapped'with*a white shoelace 
and was addressed ’’FBI, Salt Lake”.

Mr. GRUBE stated the package had been delivered 
to his office and undoubtedly originated with VIOLA_ DE_ M... 
233 SouthXth East, Salt Lake City, Utah, or Kerdaughter, 

JXXJIOQKt-2.68 South 7th East. Both of these individuals 
are mental patients and have sent numerous items of mail to 
the Salt Lake City Office.

The package and its contents are being forwarded 
herewith to Los Angeles as there is an indication the
polka dot dress has a connection with captioned case. 
It is suggested these items might be furnished the Los 
Angeles Police Department for their information and any
use they might have for them.

2/- Los Angeles (Enc. 1)

3^
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Lake City 
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